
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Riddle Kimberly Fulton69.29 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Powder Carolyn Hess38.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Julian Alice Williams71.57 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Winter Lorraine Gerow100 35.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kashmir James West53.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 48.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Chance Susan Black39.67 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Purchase Carol Kelly100 33.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 042 Papillon

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 35.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon

Finley Carole Johnson100 41.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 034 Papillon

Remy Alice Williams100 48.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 51.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Affenpinscher

Jackie Mary Valentine100 52.76 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Russell Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 56.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Norwich Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 65.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson100 66.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine60.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Kenji Sara Ko100 34.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 38.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 40.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature Schnauzer

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 43.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 45.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson38.82 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Leader Julie Kenney51.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen60.97 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Phire Jane Bronson100 33.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Golden Retriever

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Border Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 37.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 38.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog

Wick Daniel Lombard100 39.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina Labonte100 41.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 43.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

40.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Echo Elizabeth Mcadams54.54 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle West54.70 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 36.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 English Springer 
Spaniel

Butter Hollis McGuire100 36.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Labrador Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 37.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 38.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 39.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 41.11 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Irish Water Spaniel

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 44.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 44.95 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 47.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 48.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Standard Schnauzer

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 48.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Water Spaniel

Fozzie Sue Sonia100 53.27 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Olivia Lynn Horrigan37.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi39.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi40.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan41.57 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Braap! Allison Kiah42.59 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo42.66 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley44.99 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Giory Teri Desrosiers46.21 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Kimber Erin Hoverson50.40 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Georgia Courtney Longo53.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu75.20 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 8Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 37.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Belgian Malinois

Ryder Emily Mathews100 44.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog

Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 52.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Vizsla

Reign Jennifer Jacobs63.05 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 54.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 63.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 69.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Yorkshire Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton45.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Barney Coleen Schrier61.88 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 40.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 44.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 47.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 47.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 51.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Russell Terrier

Sushi Jane Plamondon43.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol60.72 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 75

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 38.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 45.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 57.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall42.79 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill46.63 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rajah Sarah Carson90.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 15Kai Ken

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 41.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Rough Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour100 42.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Boxer

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 43.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 45.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 46.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 48.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Stabyhoun

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 53.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Vizsla

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s100 56.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 60.24 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Brittany

Winter Rebecca Elovic52.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gracie Susan Black55.02 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg55.36 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu57.40 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo60.39 NQ 1 3 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Tempo Melissa Suter100 39.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Irish Setter

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 43.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Labrador Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 67.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Belgian Malinois

Lucca Christine Yelle58.78 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Beacon Jennifer Jacobs78.68 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 2German Wirehaired 
Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 73

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine100 34.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Callaway Tina Ackerman56.02 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 66

Sophie Fran Stanford100 36.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

49.10 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 75

Sydney Tracey Deyette61.42 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 71

Saffron Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Cooper Ana Randolph55.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett74.46 NQ 4 2 0 1 0 0Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 82

Alf Barbara Cail83.50 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 1Swedish Vallhund

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 77

Phoebe Lily Cockley90 53.75 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 73

Hatch Emily Catignani95 47.27 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 88

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 82

Lisa Marie Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 87

Morgan Marilyn Thayer86.74 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 82

Pepper Diane Sumrall85 71.11 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 80

Copyright Noreen Bennett98.99 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 18Rough Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Hazel Rachel Molenaar24.28 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Purchase Carol Kelly24.99 Q 0 0 0 09 Papillon

Finley Carole Johnson26.39 Q 0 0 0 09 Papillon

Callaway Tina Ackerman43.23 Q 0 0 0 02 Bichon Frise

Everett Tessa Fiamengo43.72 Q 0 0 0 02 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman48.02 Q 0 0 0 01 Toy Fox Terrier

Sprig Catherine Williams32.43 NQ 1 0 0 0Papillon

Riddle Kimberly Fulton58.56 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

26.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson27.03 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson27.07 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter35.67 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams36.93 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel Parti

Powder Carolyn Hess27.77 NQ 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Cupid John Svenningsen47.10 NQ 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Leader Julie Kenney53.70 NQ 2 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins23.95 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Anthem Daniel Lombard26.92 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees26.93 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

29.00 Q 0 0 0 07 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan34.85 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Cattle Dog

Wick Daniel Lombard35.26 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall33.51 NQ 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Winter Lorraine GerowNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo22.36 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Ska Katherine Ostiguy24.32 Q 0 0 0 09 English Springer 
Spaniel

Dash Laurie Mandozzi24.65 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi24.94 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan25.36 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire25.95 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour30.54 Q 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley31.64 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer32.24 Q 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Kimber Erin Hoverson32.56 Q 0 0 0 05 Stabyhoun

Brie Rebecca Elovic34.84 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu35.22 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro35.28 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Arrow Jeremy Kezer49.28 Q 0 0 0 01 Irish Water Spaniel

Fozzie Sue Sonia29.06 NQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sophie Fran Stanford30.87 NQ 1 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini31.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hatch Emily Catignani51.60 NQ 1 0 0 2Labrador Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Ryder Emily Mathews40.73 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Torr Tessa Fiamengo45.91 NQ 2 2 0 0Vizsla

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton35.60 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman36.76 Q 0 0 0 09 Bichon Frise

Teagan Kimberly Fulton39.90 Q 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon26.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess31.51 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams32.31 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon33.65 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette33.72 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso43.87 Q 0 0 0 03 Russell Terrier

Elvis Sheryl Gadol45.38 Q 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Me Me Diane Sumrall31.46 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sasha Sara Ko31.84 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pepper Diane SumrallNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo31.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Siberian Husky

Winter Rebecca Elovic39.00 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson39.84 Q 0 0 0 07 Stabyhoun

Parker Joan Gray40.57 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s41.38 Q 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Thrill Lindsey Serafini28.48 NQ 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 10 of 18



Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 1 0Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 50

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine36.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Kashmir James West47.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 45

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 32.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer63.69 NQ 2 0 0 0 18Irish Water Spaniel

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 50

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 25.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Remy Alice Williams100 30.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 38.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Affenpinscher

Jackie Mary Valentine100 41.50 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Russell Terrier

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 45.43 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 48.47 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Toy Fox Terrier

Dodger Mary Valentine100 48.48 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Russell Terrier

Finley Carole Johnson41.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Benny Melanie Bryson55.29 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Norwich Terrier

Riddle Kimberly Fulton56.08 NQ 2 1 1 0 6Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 47

Kenji Sara Ko100 24.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 27.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 31.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Schnauzer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Arya Lauren Kanter100 38.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

27.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen50.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel Black

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Julian Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina Labonte100 27.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 28.48 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 29.08 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sly Kim Tees100 29.45 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Wick Daniel Lombard100 30.36 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 33.14 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan24.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Roxy James West28.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Lorraine Gerow30.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 45

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo100 22.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 25.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 27.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 27.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Butter Hollis McGuire100 28.04 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley100 28.42 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo100 30.79 Q 0 0 0 0 014 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Wendy Cara Armour100 31.56 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 32.35 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 33.50 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Irish Water Spaniel

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 35.24 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 35.81 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Giory Teri Desrosiers23.40 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Ska Katherine Ostiguy24.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Dash Laurie Mandozzi25.55 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore28.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi32.00 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Fozzie Sue Sonia34.03 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro34.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin Hoverson35.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Braap! Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 48

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 25.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Belgian Malinois

Ryder Emily Mathews100 39.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs32.20 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Torr Tessa Fiamengo38.89 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 55

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 32.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 43.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 48.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 52.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 02 Yorkshire Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Barney Coleen Schrier43.19 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 52

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 31.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 32.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 33.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 35.23 Q 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 45.14 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Russell Terrier

Elvis Sheryl Gadol64.51 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 27.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 32.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill33.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Me Me Diane Sumrall44.55 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill52.76 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Rajah Sarah CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Kai Ken

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 50

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 26.37 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 29.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Rough Collie

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 29.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 33.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 35.84 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 36.80 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Stabyhoun

Atticus Robert Mechan100 37.08 Q 0 0 0 0 012 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 38.18 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Jasper Matt Giarratani100 38.96 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 40.84 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo100 40.87 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Siberian Husky

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s100 41.06 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 41.14 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Vizsla

Gracie Susan Black100 41.22 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 41.39 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Siberian Husky

Parker Joan Gray100 44.33 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins33.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay39.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 53

Tempo Melissa Suter100 30.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Irish Setter

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 33.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle100 38.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 47.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Malinois

Beacon Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 51

Callaway Tina Ackerman95 35.61 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 48

Lisa Marie Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Sophie Fran Stanford32.16 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Summer Barbara Corriveau41.24 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Jun 2, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 39

Phoebe Lily Cockley34.29 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Hatch Emily Catignani100 25.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 47

Charlie Deborah Peretz64.15 NQ 1 1 2 0 17Yorkshire Terrier

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Kareela Maureen McLatchy30.30 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Kelpie

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

45.27 NQ 2 1 0 0 9Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 39

Chance Susan Black17.42 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 48

Morgan Marilyn ThayerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 44

Cooper Ana Randolph100 26.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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